

OPINION OF PROBABLE COSTS

Root Park Bocce Court
 Abey Arnold Associates, Landscape Architects
 5/24/17

SLIA

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization , (tree protection, temp fence)	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Demolition				
2	Irrigation Removal	0	SF	\$2.00	\$0.00
3	Tree/Landscape Removal	0	SF	\$2.00	\$0.00
4	Sawcutting	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Paving removal	500	SF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
6	Site Furnishing removal/salvage 3 Picnic tables	0	Lump	\$500.00	\$0.00
	Storm Drainage				
7	Drainline, 4" diam.	14	L.F.	\$20.00	\$280.00
8	4" Perforated Drainline	70	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
9	Slot Drain at bocce court perimeter	180	L.F.	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
10	Area Drain - Square v-12	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
11	Clean Out	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Concrete Work				
12	Concrete Paving- Grey (2 lb lamp black/ CY)	700	S.F.	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
13	ADA Ramp at Bocce	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	Oyster Shell surface with Class2 Perm Base	700	S.F.	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
16	6" Concrete Curb at Court	90	L.F.	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
17	12" Concrete Perimeter Curb (match planter walls)	104	L.F.	\$90.00	\$9,360.00
	Metal Fabrication				
18	ADA Bocce Court Access Gate w/ hardware	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Reinstall existing metal railing	113	L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,650.00
20	36" Height Tube Steel Fencing (Match exist.)	85	L.F.	\$150.00	\$12,750.00
21	Handrails at Bocce Courts	2	EA.	\$400.00	\$800.00
				Subtotal	\$67,840.00
				10% Contingency:	\$6,784.00
				Grand Total	\$74,624.00

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO

1	Irrigation Removal	600	SF	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
2	Tree/Landscape Removal	600	SF	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
3	Paving removal	260	SF	\$4.00	\$1,040.00
4	Site Furnishing removal/salvage 3 Picnic tables	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Asphalt Paving at ADA Parking	260	S.F.	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
6	Benches- reinstall existing 6' benches	4	EA.	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
7	Trash Receptacles- reuse existing	2	EA.	\$300.00	\$600.00
8	New Irrigation	475	S.F.	\$2.50	\$1,187.50
9	Soil Preparation at Planting areas	475	S.F.	\$0.30	\$142.50
10	24" Box Trees	3	EA.	\$300.00	\$900.00
11	Planting- 1 gallon shrubs	50	EA.	\$12.00	\$600.00
12	Mulch	5	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$425.00
13	Landscape Maintenance- 90 days	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
				City Subtotal	\$14,095.00